(Rev. 6/93)	16-2000 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
101	358871 Attorney's Docket No. <u>024444-456</u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Bernard NORTH and Prem JINDAL	Name: Kennametal Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?         Yes [X] No         3. Nature of conveyance:       [X] Assignment       ] Merger         [X] Assignment       ] Change of Name         [] Security Agreement       ] Change of Name         Other:	Address: <u>P.O. Box 231</u> <u>Latrobe, Pennsylvania 15650</u> <u>USA</u> <u>USA</u> <u>Additional name(s) &amp; address(es) attached?</u> [] Yes [X] No		
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Additional numbers attack</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s) 5,698,314		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one (1)</u>		
Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$ 40.00</u>		
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed		
P.O. Box 1404	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary		
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number: 02-4800		
DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information it true of Ronald L. Grudziecki, Reg. No. 24,970 Name of Person Signing	und correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>May 2, 2000</u> Signature Jotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
	required cover sheet information to: ents and Trademarks		

05/16/2000 DHGUYEN 00000082 5698314 01 FC:581 (40.00 DP)

## ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Bernard North and Prem Jindal, of <u>R. D. 9</u>, Box 1547 <u>Greensburg, PA 15601, USA</u> and <u>615 Westchester Drive, Greensburg, PA</u> 15601, US respectively. do hereby assign, sell and set over to Kennametal Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having a place of business at P.O. Box 231. Latrobe, Pennsylvania 15650, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## COMPOUND BODY OF VACUUM-COATED SINTERED MATERIAL AND PROCESS FOR ITS PRODUCTION

set forth in United States Letters Patent No. 5,698,314 issued on December 16, 1997 and executed by us on the date indicated below, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: Mark ( . 20 (

Benort North

Bernard North

Date: 3)6 2000 . 20

Preus	Ċ	J.	ade1	 
Prem Jindal		$\left\{ \right\}$		

Prem Jindal